PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chul Ha Kim	07/15/2010
Jong Soo Choi	07/15/2010
Sang Jo Lim	07/15/2010
Hyung Joon Kim	07/15/2010
Jun Ok Moon	07/15/2010
Gey Hang Jeon	07/15/2010
Jin Suk Sung	07/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION
Street Address:	500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu
City:	Seoul
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	100-749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12864731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900 Email: johno@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: William T. Christiansen, Ph.D. SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 200187.408USPC

PATENT

REEL: 024756 FRAME: 0541

501246508

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William T. Christiansen, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 4 source=200187_408USPC_Assignment#page1.tif source=200187_408USPC_Assignment#page2.tif source=200187_408USPC_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=200187_408USPC_Assignment#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chul Ha KIM, having a mailing address of C-1010, Acrovista Seocho 4-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul 137-921, Republic of Korea, Jong Soo CHOI, having a mailing address of 136-203, Daewoo Prugio Apt., 1091 Hwagok-dong, Gangseo-gu, Seoul 157-010, Republic of Korea, Sang Jo LIM, having a mailing address of 25-1501, Sindong-a 4-cha Apt., Hagik-dong, Nam-gu, Incheon 402-040, Republic of Korea, Hyung Joon KIM, having a mailing address of 304-1703, Dong-a 3-cha Apt., 645 Sindorim-dong, Guro-gu, Scoul 152-070, Republic of Korea, Jun Ok MOON, having a mailing address of 102-807, Yangcheon Byucksan Blooming Apt., 1026 Sinwol 4-dong, Yangcheen-gu, Seoul 158-094, Republic of Korea, Gey Hang JEON, having a mailing address of 103-202, 8-danji Gaehwa Apt., Banghwa 3-dong, Gangseo-gu, Scoul 157-788, Republic of Korea and Jin Suk SUNG, having a mailing address of 605-1901, Summit Ville, 603 Gugal-dong, Giheung-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do 446-903, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Improved Promoter and a Production Method for L-Lysine Using the Same," as described and claimed in the specification for filing a national stage application under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/KR2009/000381, accorded an International Filing Date of January 23, 2009;

WHEREAS, CJ CHEILJEDANG CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 500, Namdaemunno 5-ga, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-749, Republic of Korea, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United

International Application No.: PCT/KR2009/000381 U.S. Application No.:

States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

July 15, 2010	KIM, Chul Ha
Date	Chul Ha KIM
	ave satisfactory evidence that Chul Ha KIM signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	Jerul, Konen
Date July 19, 2010 (Type or Print)	Signed at Son Son Jung
SIM, Goo June	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
July 15, 20/0	Jong Son Chi
Date	Jong Soo CHOI
	ive satisfactory evidence that Jong Soo CHOI signed this voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date July 15,2010	Signed at Jeonl Koven
(Type or Print)	
SIM, Sop Jung	(2= S- 2-2-
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

PATENT

2

REEL: 024756 FRAME: 0544

July 13, 2013	sang to Lin
Date	Sang Jo LIM
I certify that I know or he	ave satisfactory evidence that Sang Jo LIM signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a v	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date July 15,2010	Signed at Seoul, Cover
Date July 15,2010 (Type or Print)	
.aa	Lis Shu Jung
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
	V home Time
July 15.2010.	Kim hyung Joan
Date	Hyung Joon KIM
·	ave satisfactory evidence that Hyung Joon KIM signed is a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in
Date July 15, 2010 (Type or Print)	Signed at Seoul, Korea
	La Sun
SIM. Soo Jung	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
July 15. 2010	Hoon Jun ok
Date	Jun Ok MOON
I certify that I know or har	ve satisfactory evidence that Jun Ok MOON signed this
instrument of his/her own free will, as a v	voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date July 15,2010	Signed at Seoul, Korea

International Application No.: PCT/KR2009/000381 U.S. Application No.:

(Type or Print)	A - 2
<u>GIM, Goo Jung</u> (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
July 15.2010.	Gey Hang Jeon Gey Hang JEON
Date	Gey Hang JEON
·	e satisfactory evidence that Gey Hang JEON signed a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in Signed at Seoul, Kovea
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
July 15, 2010	Jîn Suk SUNG
Date	Jin Suk SUNG
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jin Suk SUNG signed this instrument of his/her own free will, as a voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.	
Date July 17, 2010 (Type or Print) SM. Sw Jung (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Senl, Koven (Signature of Witness)

USPC Assignment.DOC